产品样本 Catalog
2025. 11
茵梦达电机 （中国） 有限公司
YVF2&YD 系列低压交流异步电动机
YVF2&YD series Low-voltage
Three-phase Asynchronous Motor
2 茵梦达电机（中国）有限公司
为更好应对气候变化，快速响应市场需求，聚焦提升能效与可靠性的创新，推动产业绿色低碳转型

示意
Diagram
电动机订货号第14 位号
上对应的字母
Letter, position 14th
of Motor code
F G H J W Y
结构型式
Construction type
机座不带底脚，端盖有标准小法兰
Without feet and with C-flange on the end-shield (DE)
机座带底脚，端盖有标准小法兰
With feet and with C-flange on the end-shield (DE)
安装型式
Mounting type
IM B14
FS 80 ~ 112
IM V18 1）
FS 80 ~ 112
IM V19 2）
FS 80 ~ 112
IM B34
FS80 ~ 112
示意图
Diagram
电动机订货号第14 位号
上对应的字母
Letter, position 14th
of Motor code
K M L N
1) 室外使用时推荐使用护罩；
2) 当户外安装时，推荐对电动机轴采取防护措施，避免水直接喷射到电动机轴上。
3) FS － 机座号
1) At outdoor application, the using of protective cover (Option code H00) is
recommended
2) At out door application the protection of shaft again jet-water is recommended
3) FS-frame size
7茵梦达电机（中国）有限公司
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
Y V F 2 － 132 S2 － 2 － 7.5 － 2 － 1 A A 4
电机系列 Motor series
机座号编号
80 / 90 / 100 / 112 / 132 / 160 / 180 / 200 / 225 / 250 / 280 / 315 / 355
机座长度编号 Code of frame size
S = 短机座  M = 中机座  L = 长机座
注：机座长度编号后面的数字代表同一机座号和转速下的不同功率。
Note:The numbers after the code of frame length represent different power
in the same frame size and same speed
极数编号 Code of poles
2 / 4 / 6 / 8
功率 Rate Output kW
电压代码 Code of voltage
2-1 = 380VY 50Hz
3-3 = 380VD 50Hz
9-01） = 特殊电压频率 special voltage & frequency
机座安装方式  Code of mounting type
 T2）= IM B6
A2）= IM B3 U2）= IM B7 W2）= IM V15 M2）3）4）= IM V18
J2）= IM B35 V2）= IM B8 Y2）= IM V35 L2）3）4）= IM V19
F2）3）= IM B5 C2）= IM V5 G2）3）= IM V1 N2）4）= IM B34
K2）3）4）= IM B14 D2）= IM V6 H2）3）= IM V3
热保护 Code of winding protection
A =   无绕组保护without winding protection
B5) =   绕组带一组三芯串联的 PTC 热敏电阻用于跳闸3 PTC thermistors for tripping
C5) =   绕组带两组三芯串联的 PTC 热敏电阻用于报警和跳闸 6 PTC thermistors for alarm and tripping
H5)6) =   绕组带 3 个 Pt100 测温元件3 resistance thermometers Pt100
J 5)6) =   绕组带 6 个 Pt100 测温元件6 resistance thermometers Pt100
Z7) =   其他绕组保护  Other temperature for winding protection
接线盒的出线方向（从驱动端看）  Code of connection box location (view from drive end)
4 = 置顶 on top / 5 = 右侧 on RHS / 6 =  左侧 on LHS
订货号 Order No.
YVF2 订货号样例
Order No. example:
8 茵梦达电机（中国）有限公司
电动机  Motor series
机座号 Frame size：132
铁心长度 Iron core length：短机座（S）
极数 Poles
功率 Power
电压，连接方式和频率 Voltage, connection method and frequency：380VY 50Hz
结构形式 Construction：IM B3
绕组保护 Winding protection ：无  None
接线盒位置：右侧 Connection box position at right side
Y V F 2 － 132 S － 4 － 5.5 － 2 － 1 A A 5
订货号样例：
变频调速专用三相异步电动机
4 极，5.5 kW，IM B3，380VY 50 Hz，IP55 ，接线盒位置处于右
侧，进线孔向下（从驱动端看）。
电动机订货号：YVF2-132S-4-5.5-2-1AA5
Order No. example:
Variable Speed Motors
4 pole,  5.5 kW,  IM B3,  380VY 50 Hz,  IP55,
connection box at right side and cable entry at bottom (view from DE)
Motor order code: YVF2-132S-4-5.5-2-1AA5
附注：
1） 用电压编号 90 及相应选件号来定制其它电压（参见选件描述）；
2） 铭牌上标有指定的安装结构型式；
3） 对于 IM B5、IM V1、IM V3、IM B14、IM V18 和 IM V19 安装
结构型式电动机，须指定电动机订货号第 16 位数字为“4”；
4） 只适用于 FS80 ~ 112；
5） 选择此选件，接线盒将更改为铸铁壳。
6) 仅适用于机座号100-355。
7)  请向茵梦达另行咨询
Foot notes：
1） Order other voltages with voltage code 90 and the corresponding
Option code (see under "Option") .
2） The type of mounting construction is stamped on the rating plate.
3） For motor with IM B5, IM V1, IM V3, IM B14, IM V18 and IM V19
construction and mounting type, the 16th digit of motor order No.
must be "4";
4） Only for FS80 ~ 112.
5)  Choose this option, the connection box will be changed to cast iron.
6)  Only applicable for frame size 100-355.
7)  Please specially consult with INNOMOTICS.
9茵梦达电机（中国）有限公司
机座号
Frame size
极数
Pole
驱动端轴承
DE bearing
非驱动端轴承（水平安装）
NDE bearing (Horizontal mounting)
非驱动端轴承（立式安装）
NDE bearing (Horizontal mounting)
80 2、4、6 6204 2RZ C3 6204 2RZ C3 6204 2RZ C3
90 2、4、6 6205 2RZ C3 6205 2RZ C3 6205 2RZ C3
100 2、4、6 6206 2RZ C3 6206 2RZ C3 6206 2RZ C3
112 2、4、6 6206 2RZ C3 6206 2RZ C3 6206 2RZ C3
132 2、4、6、8 6208 2RZ C3 6208 2RZ C3 6208 2RZ C3
160 2、4、6、8 6309 2RZ C3 6209 2RZ C3 6209 2RZ C3
180 2、4、6、8 6310 C3 6210 C3 6210 C3
200 2、4、6、8 6312 C3 6212 C3 6212 C3
225 2、4、6、8 6313 C3 6213 C3 6213 C3
250 2、4、6、8 6314 C3 6215 C3 6215 C3
280 2、4、6、8 6317 C3 6217 C3 6217 C3
315
2 6316 C3 6316 C3 6316 C3
4、6、8 6319 C3 6319 C3 6319 C3
355
2 6317 C3 6317 C3 7317
4、6、8 6322 C3 6322 C3 7322
轴承选配 Bearing Assignment
铭牌样例 Nameplate example
轴承系统 Bearing system
YVF2系列电动机标准配置深沟球轴承或角接触球轴承，这些轴承
是密封的或可再润滑型的。
FS80 ~ 160 范围的 YVF2 电动机驱动端与非驱动端轴承浮动；
FS180 ~ 355 电动机驱动端轴承浮动，非驱动端轴承固定，且电机
标配再润滑装置。
YVF2 series motors are supplied with the ball bearing as standard.
These bearings are either of the sealed or regreasable type.
For FS80 ~ 160, the floating bearings are assembled. For FS180 ~ 355,
floating bearing at DE, and fixed bearing at NDE assembled, and the re-
grease device as default.
10 茵梦达电机（中国）有限公司
接线盒技术参数 Connection boxes technical data
机座号
Frame size
接线螺钉螺纹
Contact screw thread
外接电缆直径 (mm)
Outer cable diameter (sealing range)
进线孔尺寸
Cable entry size
80 ~ 100 M4 10~14 M24 x 1.5
112 ~ 132 M5 13~18 M27 x 2 + M27 x 2
160 ~ 180 M5 18~25 M36 x 2 + M36 x 2
200 ~ 225 M8 22~32 M48 x 2 + M48 x 2

K10 =左侧 on LHS
K11 =置顶 on top
订货号 Order No.
YD 订货号样例
Order No. example:
25茵梦达电机（中国）有限公司
安装及外形尺寸
Dimensions of mounting and Outline
Note:
1. The drawing is B35 type. There have housing feet and flange on end shield.
2. B3 type motors have frame feet but no flange, the dimensions have no M、N、
P、R、S、T。
3. B5 type motors have flange  but no frame feet, the dimensions have no A、B、
C、AB。
4. There are eight symmetrical distributed holes for flange mounting on the
FS225 ~ 355 motors.
5. R is the distance from the flange to the drive shaft end.
注：
1. 图为 B35 型图样，机座带底脚，端盖上有凸缘。
2. B3 型机座带底脚，端盖上无凸缘，无尺寸 M、N、P、R、S、T。
3. B5 型机座无底脚，端盖上有凸缘，无尺寸 A、B、C、AB。
4. 机座号：225~280 电机凸缘安装孔 S 为 8 孔均布。
5. R 为凸缘配合面至轴伸肩的距离。
F
P
D
T
AC
R
E C B
NG
L
M
AB
A
K
H
HD
AD
45°
S
26 茵梦达电机（中国）有限公司
安装及外形尺寸
Dimensions of mounting and Outline
机座号
Motor
size
安装尺寸（mm）
Mounting Dimensions
外形尺寸（mm）
Outline Dimensions
H A B C D E F G K M N P R S T AB AC AD HD L
80 80 125 100 50 19 40 6 15.5 10 165 130 200 0 12 3.5 165 175 150 175 290
90S 90 140 100 56 24 50 8 20 10 165 130 200 0 12 3.5 180 195 160 195 315